

**Reference Number:** FOIAH2324/207  
**From:** Private Individual  
**Date:** 17 July 2023  
**Subject:** Respiratory Diagnostic Equipment in use

Could you please provide me with some information on what Respiratory Diagnostic Equipment (PFT, CPET, Spirometers, FeNo and so on) are currently in use across all the Hospitals and clinics within your NHS Trust.

I am particularly interested in the equipment in the following departments or similar departments:

- Cardio Respiratory
- Pulmonary Function
- Cystic Fibrosis
- Outpatients
- Paediatrics
- Chest Clinic
- Respiratory
- Occupational Health
- Primary Care
- Preoperative Assessment
- Anaesthetics

Q1 The number of current devices in use.

A1 [See attachment – 207 FOI Response](#)

Q2 Manufacturer and type of device.

A2 [As per A1](#)

Q3 Which hospitals and departments are they in?

A3 [As per A1](#)

Q4 Date of installation.

A4 [As per A1](#)

Q5 Which disposable bacterial/viral filter is being used for lung function testing?

A5 [As per A1](#)

Brand	Model	Category	Location	Site	Installation Date	Baterial Filter Type
ALARIS MEDICAL SYSTEMS(CAREFUSIO N306)	CAREFUSION MS PFT V-172506	LUNG COMPLIANCE TEST UNIT	Lung Function Lab	Alder Hey in the Park	22/04/2016	GVS Spiroguard with integral mouthpiece + noseclip
ALARIS MEDICAL SYSTEMS(CAREFUSIO N306)	CAREFUSION SPIRO VYNTUS	SPIROMETER	Lung Function Lab	Alder Hey in the Park	07/03/2023	GVS Spiroguard with integral mouthpiece + noseclip
ALARIS MEDICAL SYSTEMS(CAREFUSIO N306)	CAREFUSION SPIRO VYNTUS	SPIROMETER	Lung Function Lab	Alder Hey in the Park	14/05/2015	GVS Spiroguard with integral mouthpiece + noseclip
ALARIS MEDICAL SYSTEMS(CAREFUSIO N306)	CAREFUSION SPIRO VYNTUS	SPIROMETER	Lung Function Lab	Alder Hey in the Park	14/05/2015	GVS Spiroguard with integral mouthpiece + noseclip
Circassia	Niox Vero	FeNO Monitor	Lung Function Lab	Alder Hey in the Park	01/01/2022	NIOX Vero filter
ALARIS MEDICAL SYSTEMS(CAREFUSIO N306)	V-372505 MS BODY MODULE	LUNG COMPLIANCE TEST UNIT	Lung Function Lab	Alder Hey in the Park	22/04/2016	GVS Spiroguard with integral mouthpiece + noseclip
ALARIS MEDICAL SYSTEMS(CAREFUSIO N306)	Spiro Vyntus CPX	CPET	ECG	Alder Hey in the Park	23/03/2018	N/A
EcoMedics	Exhalzyer D	MBW	Lung Function Lab	Alder Hey in the Park	03/10/2018	GVS Bacteria filter small